Elko County Agricultural Association, District #4 Aka Elko County Fair Board

P.O. Box 2067, Elko, NV 89803

775-738-3616 Office Phone 775-397-2769 cell 775-778-3468 Fax

PUBLIC-SPECIAL MEETING NOTICE

The Elko County Fair Board will meet in a special meeting:

Wednesday August 5, 2020 at 5:30 p.m.

Exhibit Hall @ The Elko County Fairgrounds, Elko, Nevada

Fairboard Members

Chairman/Stockhorse/Livestock-Tony Buzzetti Executive Paramutuel/Livestock-Goivanni Puccinelli Executive/Racing Committee- Justin McDermott Concessions/Vendors/Admissions-Dawn Leyva Stockhorse Committee- John Henry Roderick Stockhorse Committee -Millie Wakley Home Arts Chairman- Katie Upshaw Livestock/Stockhorse Committee- Jay Dalton



All Public is welcome. Members of the public who are disabled and require special accommodations or assistance at the meeting are requested to notify the Elko County Fair Board by email: ecfbsecretary@gmail.com or by calling 775-397-2769

The Chairman reserves the right to change the order of the agenda and if the agenda is not completed to recess the meeting and continue another specified date and time. The public can comment on any agenda item by being acknowledged by the chairperson while the fairboard considers that agenda item.

Call to order: Chairman

Public Comment:

Information Item

Pursuant to NRS 241 this time is devoted to comments by the general public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item on the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a successive agenda and identified to be an action item.

2020 Elko County Fair: For Possible Action

Discussion and Consideration with the current situation in proceeding with the 100-year celebration.

Public Comment:

Information Item

This time is devoted to comments by the general public, if any, and discussion of those comments. No action may be taken upon a matter raised under this item on the agenda until the matter itself has been specifically included on a successive agenda and identified to be an action item.

Next Meetings: August TBD, 2020

ADJOURNMENT

This Notice is posted pursuant to NRS 241 as amended by the 2017 legislature and is to be posted at the following places no later than three full working days before the meeting:

Elko County Managers Office bulletin board, Elko Post Office, Elko County Fairgrounds office window & Bulletin Boards

REQUEST FOR AGENDA INFORMATION:

The public may acquire this agenda and supporting materials, pursuant to NRS 241 by contacting JJ Roemmich, Executive Assistant, at (775)397-2769 or via Email: ecfbsecretary@gmail.com or on the website www.elkocountyfair.com

NOTICES:

If Needed-Stockhorse Committee Meeting after regular meeting.